
Aerial Application 
 

Ground Application 
 

Ground Application 
 

Ground Application

28 – 65 L/ha (3-7 gallons/acre) 
 

Up to 46 L/ha (5 gallons/acre) 
 

46 – 94 L/ha (5-10 gallons/acre) 
 

94 L/ha (10 gallons/acre) or more

0.125% v/v (1.25 L/1000 L spray solution) 
 

0.125-0.20% v/v (1.25-2 L/1000 L spray solution) 
 

0.18-0.20% v/v (1.8-2 L/1000 L spray solution) 
 

0.20-0.25% v/v (2-2.5 L/1000 L spray solution)

USE
DEPOSITION AID, DRIFT REDUCTION AGENT

RATESPRAY VOLUME
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DEPOSITION AID, DRIFT REDUCTION AGENT
GUARANTEE:
 Modified vegetable oil and emulsifiers...................................................................................................................................................100%

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
DANGER

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS MAY CAUSE ALLERGY OR ASTHMA SYMPTOMS OR 
BREATHING DIFFICULTIES IF INHALED. MAY CAUSE AN ALLERGIC SKIN REACTION. 
CAUSES SERIOUS EYE IRRITATION. CAUSES SKIN IRRITATION. Avoid breathing mist, 
vapours or spray. In case of inadequate ventilation wear respiratory protection. 
Contaminated work clothing should not be allowed out of the workplace. Wear 
protective gloves and eye protection. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Specific 
treatment: See First Aid section on this label or Safety Data Sheet.  Store locked up. 
Dispose of contents / container according to instructions in the Storage and Disposal 
section on the label.

FIRST AID:

IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. 
If experiencing respiratory symptoms call a poison centre or doctor.

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact 
lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists obtain 
medical attention.

IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs 
obtain medical attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse.

IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. 
Call a POISON CENTER or obtain medical attention.

MOST IMPORTANT SYMPTOMS & EFFECTS (ACUTE OR DELAYED):Contains 
the allergen soy. May cause allergic skin or respiratory reactions. Symptoms may 
include itching, rash, hives, swelling, coughing, shortness of breath, difficult breathing 
or asthma. May cause eye and skin irritation with tearing, redness, and pain.

NOTICE The directions for use of this product must be followed carefully. TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, (1) THE GOODS DELIVERED TO YOU ARE FURNISHED “AS IS” BY 
MANUFACTURER OR SELLER AND (2) MANUFACTURER AND SELLER MAKE NO WARRANTIES, GUARANTEES, OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND TO BUYER OR USER, EITHER EXPRESS 
OR IMPLIED, OR BY USAGE OF TRADE, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, WITH REGARD TO THE PRODUCT SOLD, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, USE, OR ELIGIBILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR ANY PARTICULAR TRADE USAGE. UNINTENDED CONSEQUENCES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO INEFFECTIVENESS, 
MAY RESULT BECAUSE OF SUCH FACTORS AS THE PRESENCE OR ABSENCE OF OTHER MATERIALS USED IN COMBINATION WITH THE GOODS, OR THE MANNER OF USE OR APPLICATION, 
INCLUDING WEATHER, ALL OF WHICH ARE BEYOND THE CONTROL OF MANUFACTURER OR SELLER AND ASSUMED BY BUYER OR USER. THIS WRITING CONTAINS ALL OF THE 
REPRESENTATIONS AND AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BUYER, MANUFACTURER AND SELLER, AND NO PERSON OR AGENT OF MANUFACTURER OR SELLER HAS ANY AUTHORITY TO MAKE ANY 
REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OR AGREEMENT RELATING IN ANY WAY TO THESE GOODS.LIMITATION OF LIABILITY IN NO EVENT SHALL MANUFACTURER OR SELLER BE LIABLE FOR 
SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR FOR DAMAGES IN THEIR NATURE OF PENALTIES RELATING TO THE GOODS SOLD, INCLUDING USE, APPLICATION, HANDLING, 
AND DISPOSAL. MANUFACTURER OR SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO BUYER OR USER BY WAY OF INDEMNIFICATION TO BUYER OR TO CUSTOMERS OF BUYER, IF ANY, OR FOR ANY 
DAMAGES OR SUMS OF MONEY, CLAIMS OR DEMANDS WHATSOEVER, RESULTING FROM OR BY REASON OF, OR RISING OUT OF THE MISUSE, OR FAILURE TO FOLLOW LABEL WARNINGS 
OR INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE, OF THE GOODS SOLD BY MANUFACTURER OR SELLER TO BUYER. ALL SUCH RISKS SHALL BE ASSUMED BY THE BUYER, USER, OR ITS CUSTOMERS. BUYER'S 
OR USER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY, AND MANUFACTURER'S OR SELLER'S TOTAL LIABILITY SHALL BE FOR DAMAGES NOT EXCEEDING THE COST OF THE PRODUCT. If you do not agree with or do 
not accept any of the directions for use, the warranty disclaimers, or limitations on liability, do not use the product, and return it unopened to the Seller, and the purchase price will be refunded.

NET CONTENTS: 9.46 L, 2X9.46 L, 113.4 L  DENSITY: 0.96 G/ML (8.07 LBS./GALLON)   LOT #_______________

MANUFACTURED FOR:  AGRASYST, INC., 16417 NO. NAPA LN., SPOKANE, WA 99208 – PHONE: 509.467.2167

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
USE THIS PRODUCT ONLY AS SPECIFIED ON LABEL. For use with Herbicides, 
Desiccants, Defoliants, Foliar nutrients, Insecticides, Miticides, and Fungicides. 
DRIFT-FIANTTM should be added to the tank after all other spray components have 
been added to the spray mixture. DRIFT-FIANTTM can be used at rates of 0.125% 
v/v (1.25 L/1000 L) to 0.25% v/v (2.5 L/ 1000 L) depending on use/spray volume (see 
chart below).  Follow all directions and precautions on the tank mix partner labels.

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL
Do not contaminate water, food or feed by storage, disposal, or cleaning of equipment.
STORAGE: 
Follow all instructions on the label. Store away from food and animal feed. Keep 
container tightly closed. Keep only in original packaging. Store in a cool, dry, 
well-ventilated area away from incompatible materials. Do not store at temperatures 
above 60°C (140° F). Comply with all applicable regulations. Maintain good industrial 
hygiene practices.
PRODUCT DISPOSAL: Wastes resulting from the use of this product may be 
disposed of through on-site spray application or at an approved waste disposal 
facility. Dispose of contents in accordance with applicable federal, provincial and 
local regulations.
CONTAINER DISPOSAL: Do not reuse empty container. Triple rinse (or equivalent) 
during mixing and loading. Offer container for recycling or dispose of in sanitary 
landfill or by other procedures approved by appropriate authorities. Recycling 
decontaminated containers is the best option of container disposal.

PAT NUM. 8809234 9854795

IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION AND SPECIAL TREATMENT: 
Treat symptomatically.

GENERAL INFORMATION
DRIFT-FIANTTM improves spray droplet deposition and reduces drift potential by 
producing a more uniform spray pattern. DRIFT-FIANTTM reduces the incidence of 
small droplets. Coarse sprays are less likely to drift, therefore, avoid combinations of 
pressure and nozzle type that will result in fine particles (mist).

Most crops have shown excellent safety to this product. However, before treating a large area of a horticultural crop test a small area first for crop safety. 
Conduct a Jar Test to determine compatibility.

Distributed by: Farr Air Inc. Box 786 Weyburn, SK S4H 2L1 – Phone: 1-306-848-1044
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AIDE-RETOMBÉES, AGENT DE RÉDUCTION DE LA DÉRIVE
GARANTIE: 
Huile végétale modifiée et émulsifiants.......................................................................................................................................................................100 %

TENIR HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS
DANGERMISES EN GARDE

PEUT PROVOQUER DES SYMPTÔMES D’ALLERGIE OU D’ASTHME OU DES 
DIFFICULTÉS RESPIRATOIRES EN CAS D’INHALATION. PEUT PROVOQUER UNE 
RÉACTION ALLERGIQUE CUTANÉE. PROVOQUE UNE IRRITATION DES YEUX 
GRAVE. PROVOQUE UNE IRRITATION DE LA PEAU. Éviter de respirer le brouillard, 
les vapeurs ou les pulvérisations. En cas de ventilation insuffisante, porter une 
protection respiratoire. Il est interdit de sortir les vêtements de travail contaminés du 
lieu de travail. Porter des gants de protection et une protection des yeux. Se laver 
soigneusement les mains après manipulation. Traitement spécifique : Voir la section 
Premiers soins sur la présente étiquette ou la fiche de données de sécurité. 
Conserver sous clé. Éliminer le contenu/récipient conformément aux instructions 
figurant à la section Stockage et élimination sur l’étiquette

PREMIERS SOINS

INHALATION : Déplacer la victime vers une source d’air frais et la maintenir à l’aise 
pour respirer. En cas de symptômes respiratoires, appeler un centre antipoison ou 
un médecin.

CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX :Rincer soigneusement à l’eau pendant plusieurs 
minutes. Le cas échéant, retirer les lentilles de contact et s’il est facile de le faire. 
Continuer à rincer. Si l’irritation oculaire persiste, recourir à de l’aide médicale.

CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (OU LES CHEVEUX) : Se laver avec beaucoup d’eau 
et de savon. En cas d’irritation ou d’éruption cutanée, recourir à un médecin. 
Enlever et laver tous les vêtements contaminés avant de les réutiliser.

INGESTION : Rincer la bouche. NE PAS faire vomir. Appeler un centre antipoison 
ou recourir à de l’aide médicale.

PRINCIPAUX SYMPTÔMES ET EFFETS (AIGUS OU RETARDÉS) : Contient 
l’allergène soja. Peut provoquer des réactions allergiques cutanées ou respiratoires. Les 
symptômes peuvent comprendre les démangeaisons, les éruptions cutanées, l’urticaire, 
l’enflure, la toux, l’essoufflement, la difficulté à respirer ou l’asthme. Peut provoquer une 
irritation des yeux et de la peau, avec des larmoiements, des rougeurs et des douleurs.e.

AVIS Il faut suivre attentivement le mode d’emploi de ce produit. DANS LA MESURE OÙ CELA EST CONFORME À LA LÉGISLATION APPLICABLE, (1) LES BIENS QUI VOUS SONT LIVRÉS SONT FOURNIS « TELS QUELS » 
PAR LE FABRICANT OU LE VENDEUR ET (2) LE FABRICANT ET LE VENDEUR NE DONNENT AUCUNE GARANTIE OU REPRÉSENTATION DE QUELQUE NATURE QUE CE SOIT À L’ACHETEUR OU À L’UTILISATEUR, 
QUE CE SOIT DE MANIÈRE EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE, OU SELON LES USAGES COMMERCIAUX, LÉGAUX OU AUTRES, EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT VENDU, Y COMPRIS, MAIS SANS S’Y LIMITER, LA 
QUALITÉ MARCHANDE, L’APTITUDE À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, L’UTILISATION OU L’ÉLIGIBILITÉ DU PRODUIT POUR UN USAGE COMMERCIAL PARTICULIER. DES CONSÉQUENCES INVOLONTAIRES, Y COMPRIS 
MAIS NON LIMITÉES À L’INEFFICACITÉ, PEUVENT RÉSULTER DE FACTEURS TELS QUE LA PRÉSENCE OU L’ABSENCE D’AUTRES MATÉRIAUX UTILISÉS EN COMBINAISON AVEC LES MARCHANDISES, OU LA 
MANIÈRE D’UTILISATION OU D’APPLICATION, Y COMPRIS LES CONDITIONS MÉTÉOROLOGIQUES, QUI SONT TOUS INDÉPENDANTS DE LA VOLONTÉ DU FABRICANT OU DU VENDEUR ET ASSUMÉS PAR 
L’ACHETEUR OU L’UTILISATEUR. LE PRÉSENT ÉCRIT CONTIENT TOUTES LES DÉCLARATIONS ET TOUS LES ACCORDS ENTRE L’ACHETEUR, LE FABRICANT ET LE VENDEUR, ET AUCUNE PERSONNE OU AGENT 
DU FABRICANT OU DU VENDEUR N’EST HABILITÉ À FAIRE UNE DÉCLARATION OU UNE GARANTIE OU UN ACCORD CONCERNANT DE QUELQUE MANIÈRE QUE CE SOIT CES BIENS. LA LIMITATION DE 
RESPONSABILITÉ NE PEUT EN AUCUN CAS ÊTRE INVOQUÉE PAR LE FABRICANT OU LE VENDEUR POUR DES DOMMAGES SPÉCIAUX, ACCESSOIRES OU CONSÉCUTIFS, OU POUR DES DOMMAGES DE LA 
NATURE DES PÉNALITÉS RELATIVES AUX BIENS VENDUS, Y COMPRIS L’UTILISATION, L’APPLICATION, LA MANIPULATION ET L’ÉLIMINATION. LE FABRICANT OU LE VENDEUR NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE 
ENVERS L’ACHETEUR OU L’UTILISATEUR À TITRE D’INDEMNISATION DE L’ACHETEUR OU DES CLIENTS DE L’ACHETEUR, LE CAS ÉCHÉANT, OU POUR TOUT DOMMAGE OU SOMME D’ARGENT, RÉCLAMATION 
OU DEMANDE QUELCONQUE, RÉSULTANT DE OU EN RAISON DE, OU DÉCOULANT DE LA MAUVAISE UTILISATION, OU DU NON-RESPECT DES AVERTISSEMENTS SUR L’ÉTIQUETTE OU DES INSTRUCTIONS 
D’UTILISATION, DES BIENS VENDUS PAR LE FABRICANT OU LE VENDEUR À L’ACHETEUR. TOUS CES RISQUES SONT ASSUMÉS PAR L’ACHETEUR, L’UTILISATEUR OU SES CLIENTS. LE RECOURS EXCLUSIF DE 
L’ACHETEUR OU DE L’UTILISATEUR, ET LA RESPONSABILITÉ TOTALE DU FABRICANT OU DU VENDEUR SONT LES DOMMAGES ET INTÉRÊTS N’EXCÉDANT PAS LE COÛT DU PRODUIT. Si vous n’êtes pas d’accord 
avec ou n’acceptez pas le mode d’emploi, les exclusions de garantie ou les limitations de responsabilité, n’utilisez pas le produit et retournez-le, intact, au vendeur, et le prix d’achat vous sera remboursé.
CONTENU : ___ 2,5 GALLONS (9,46 L), ___ 2 x 2,5 gallons (18,92 L), ____30 GALLONS (113,4 L), __ SAC DE MANUTENTIONDensité : 1,6 kg/L (13,4 lb/gallon)  No de lot:__
Fabriqué pour : AgraSyst, Inc., 16417, No. Napa Ln., Spokane (WA) 99208 – Téléphone : 509-467-2167
Distributeur : Farr Air Inc. C.P. 786 Weyburn (SK) S4H 2L1 – Téléphone : 1-306-848-1044 Brevet en instance

STOCKAGE ET ÉLIMINATION: NE PAS contaminer l’eau, ni la nourriture 
humaine ou animale lors de l’entreposage, de l’élimination ou du nettoyage de 
l’équipement.
STOCKAGE : Suivre toutes les instructions figurant sur l’étiquette. Conserver 
loin de la nourriture humaine ou animale. Garder le contenant fermé 
hermétiquement. Ne conserver que dans l’emballage d’origine. Stocker dans un 
endroit frais, sec et bien ventilé, à l’écart des matières incompatibles. Ne pas 
stocker à des températures supérieures à 60 °C (140 °F). Respecter toutes les 
réglementations en vigueur. Maintenir de bonnes pratiques d’hygiène 
industrielle.
ÉLIMINATION DU PRODUIT : Les déchets résultant de l’utilisation de ce 
produit peuvent être éliminés par pulvérisation sur place ou dans une installation 
approuvée pour l’élimination des déchets. Éliminer le contenu conformément 
aux réglementations fédérales, provinciales et locales pertinentes.
ÉLIMINATION DU CONTENANT : Ne pas réutiliser le contenant vide. Rincer 
trois fois (ou équivalent) durant le mélange et le chargement. Acheminer le 
contenant au recyclage ou l’éliminer dans une décharge sanitaire ou par 
d’autres procédures approuvées par les autorités compétentes. Le recyclage 
des contenants décontaminés est la meilleure option pour l’élimination des 
contenants.
RENSEIGNEMENTS GÉNÉRAUX: DRIFT-FIANT™ améliore le dépôt des gouttelettes 
de pulvérisation et réduit le potentiel de dérive en produisant une répartition de la 
pulvérisation plus uniforme. DRIFT-FIANT™ réduit l’incidence des petites gouttelettes. 
Les pulvérisations grossières sont moins susceptibles de dériver, par conséquent, il faut 
éviter les combinaisons de pression et de type de buse qui donneront lieu à des 
particules fines (brouillard).
MODE D’EMPLOI: N’UTILISER CE PRODUIT QUE TEL QU’INDIQUÉ SUR 
L’ÉTIQUETTE. Pour une utilisation avec les herbicides, les dessicants, les défoliants, les 
engrais foliaires, les insecticides, les miticides et les fongicides. DRIFT-FIANT™ doit être 
ajouté au réservoir après que tous les autres composants aient été ajoutés à la bouillie 
de pulvérisation. DRIFT-FIANT™ peut s’utiliser à des doses allant de 0,125 % vol/vol 
(1,25 L/1 000 L) jusqu’à 0,25 % vol/vol (2,5 L/1 000 L) selon l’utilisation/le volume de 
pulvérisation (voir le tableau ci-dessous). Suivre le mode d’emploi et les mises en garde 
figurant sur les étiquettes des produits d’association.

ATTENTION MÉDICALE IMMÉDIATE ET TRAITEMENT SPÉCIAL : Traiter selon 
les symptômes.
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 Traitement au sol

28 – 65 L/ha (3-7 gallons/acre) 
 

Up to 46 L/ha (5 gallons/acre) 
 

46 – 94 L/ha (5-10 gallons/acre) 
 

94 L/ha (10 gallons/acre) or more

 

  
 

 
 

USAGE
AIDE-RETOMBÉES, AGENT DE RÉDUCTION DE LA DÉRIVE

DOSE D’EMPLOIVOLUME DE PULVÉRISATION 
Épandage aérien

Traitement au sol
Traitement au sol

0,125 % vol/vol (1,25 L/1 000 L de solution de pulvérisation)

0,125 – 0,20 % vol/vol (1,25 – 2 L/1 000 L de solution de 
pulvérisation)

0,18 – 0,20 % vol/vol (1,8 – 2 L/1 000 L de solution de 
pulvérisation)
0,20 – 0.25 % vol/vol (2 – 2,5 L/1 000 L de solution de 
pulvérisation)


